1
Series 2200 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"
2.229 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S" Series 2200
2.230
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.

Filtered air, with or without lubrication 2,5 - 7 -5 - +50 174
Right Endplates
Ordering code
2240.03.c
c
CONNECTIONS
00 = Exhaust electrical connection
closed
25P = Connectors 25 poles PNP
PORT 82/84= DO NOT PRESSURIZE, SOLENOID PILOTS EXHAUST
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C Weight (gr.)
Filtered air, with or without lubrication From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50 174
Closing plate
Ordering code
2240.00
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "T"
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C Weight (gr.)
Filtered air, with or without lubrication From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50 30
Series 2200 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"
Accessorieses
2.233
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesIntermediate Inlet/Exhaust module
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesModular base (2 places) Quick fitting tube Ø4
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesModular base (2 places) Quick fitting tube Ø6
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesModular base (2 places) Quick fitting tube Ø8
Intermediate Inlet/Exhaust module
Ordering code
2240.10
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "W"
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C Weight (gr.)
Filtered air, with or without lubrication From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50 105
Modular base (2 places) Quick fitting tube Ø4
Ordering code
2244.fv
f
FUNCTION
01=Opened port
06=Separated ports
07=Port 1 separated
08=Ports 3-5 separated
v
VERSION
M=Monostable
B=Bistable
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "3" (Monostable) Opened ports
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "36" (Monostable) Separated ports
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "37" (Monostable) port 1 separated
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "38" (Monostable) Ports 3-5 separated
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "4" (Bistable) Opened ports
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "46" (Bistable) Separated ports
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "47" (Bistable) Port 1 separated
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "48" (Bistable) Ports 3-5 separated
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1 (Nl/min) Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C Weight (gr.)
Filtered air, with or without lubrica-
tion
140 From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50 75
Modular base (2 places) Quick fitting tube Ø6
Ordering code

400 From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50 75
Modular base (2 places) Quick fitting tube Ø8
Ordering code
2248.fv
f
FUNCTION
01=Opened port
06=Separated ports
07=Port 1 separated
08=Ports 3-5 separated
v
VERSION
M=Monostable
B=Bistable
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "7" (Monostable) Opened ports
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "76" (Monostable) separated ports
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "77" (Monostable) Port 1 separated
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "78" (Monostable) Ports 3-5 separated
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "8" (Bistable) Opened ports
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "86" (Bistable) Sepatared ports
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "87" (Bistable) Port 1 separated
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "88" (Bistable) Ports 3-5 separated
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar with p=1 (Nl/min) Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C Weight (gr.)
Filtered air, with or without lubrica-
tion
550 From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50 75
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"
Accessorieses
Series 2200
2.234
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesCable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesCable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesDiapSolenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesTie-rod M3
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-S"AccessoriesesAccessorieses table for manifolds
Cable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Cable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Ordering code Ordering code
2300.25.l.p 2400.37.l.p
l
CABLE LENGTH
l
CABLE LENGTH
03 = 3 meters 03 = 3 meters
05 = 5 meters 05 = 5 meters
10 = 10 meters 10 = 10 meters
p
CONNECTORS
p
CONNECTORS
10 = In line 10 = In line
90 = 90° Angle 90 = 90° Angle
Cable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Polyethylene Silencer Series SPL-R
Ordering code Ordering code
2400.25.l.25 SPLR.f
l
CABLE LENGTH
f
TUBE DIAMETER
03 = 3 meters 6 = 6 mm
05 = 5 meters 10 = 10 mm
10 = 10 meters
Diaphragm plug Nut
Ordering code
Ordering code
2230.17 Weight gr. 6,5 2240.KD.00 The Kit includes 6 pieces
Tie-rod M3 Accessories table for manifolds
Set of N°
positions Ordering codeOrdering code
2240.KT.p
p
N. POSITIONS
02=Nr. 2 Position 2 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.02
04=Nr. 4 Positions 4 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.04
06=Nr. 6 Positions 6 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.06
08=Nr. 8 Positions 8 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.08
10=Nr. 10 Positions 10 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.10
12=Nr. 12 Positions 12 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.12
14=Nr. 14 Positions 14 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.14
16=Nr. 16 Positions 16 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.16
18=Nr. 18 Positions 18 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.18
20=Nr. 20 Positions 20 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.20
22=Nr. 22 Positions 22 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.22
24=Nr. 24 Positions 24 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.24
26=Nr. 26 Positions 26 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.26
28=Nr. 28 Positions 28 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.28
30=Nr. 30 Positions 30 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.30
32=Nr. 32 Positions 32 2240.KD.00 + 2240.KT.32
The Kit includes 3 pieces
1